05-10-94P02:51 RCVD 80779

Volm94 Page 14742

When recorded mail to:

Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Lowe 14841 E. Moccasin Street La Puente, CA 91744

Mail tax statements to: SAME

ARM# 25414 RZ85514

QUITCLAIM DEED

The undersigned guitclaimors declare: Documentary transfer tax is NONE. No consideration given - Change in formal title only to living trust. It is our intent that the underlying interest be community property. FOR NO CONSIDERATION, KENNETH A. LOWE and ADORASION D. LOWE do hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to KENNETH ARNOLD LOWE and ADORASION DORIS LOWE as Trustees of the LOWE FAMILY TRUST all of their right, title and interest in and to the following described real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon:

Lot 41. Block 5 Oregon Pines as shown on plat filed June 30, 1969 duly recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of said County.

Dated: April 18, 1994

Kenneth A. Lowe Kenneth A. Lowe Adoracion D. Lowe

Adorasion D. Lowe

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

)SS.

On April 18, 1994 before me, Barbara S. Shiff a notary public, personally appeared Kenneth A. Lowe and Adorasion D. Lowe personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for	or record at request	of		Barbara	S. Shiff					the	1	Oth	da	y .
of	May	_ A.D.,	19 <u>94</u>	at	o'clock	P	_M.,	and du	uly re	ecorded in	Vol.	M94		.,
of				Deeds		on Page <u>14742</u>								
					Evel	yn B:	iehn	. ·	• C	ounty Cler	k			
FEE	\$30.00				В	y∖(_)	a.	lin	ie,	ounty Cler	les	der	2	-